

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Jhenaidah Paurashava District: Jhenaidah **2** 0247774-6566

E-mail: jhenaidahpourashava@gmail.com



Date: 17/12/2023

Memo No: JPS/Eng/Works-01-115/2023-2024/841

e-Tender No: 03/2023-2024 Open Tender Method (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

SI No	Package No.	Name of the Work	Tender ID	Tender Document Last Selling (Date and Time)	Tender Document Closing/ Opening (Date and Time)
01	02	03	04	06	05
01	JHE/REV/OTM/P-01	(1) Constraction of BC Road Starting from Mothurapur Jailkhana More to Paurashava End .(ch,00-1061.00m) at ward no-07 Under Jhenaidah Paurashava (2) Construction of RCC Drain Starting from Dr. Rasheda house to Mona house (ch,00-364m) at ward No-04 Under Jhenaidah Paurashava	925424	01-Jan-2024 16:00	02-Jan-2024 14:00
02	JHE/REV/OTM/P-02	(1) Improvement of BC Road Starting from Kanchonpur North Para Tuhin Shop to New Mosque(ch,00-365) ward no-07 under Jhenaidah Paurashava (2) Construction of RCC Road & RCC Drain Starting from Shahadoth Master house to Dr.Mazed House (Ch,00-145) at Sonali Para ward No-04 Under Jhenaidah Paurashava	925495	01-Jan-2024 16:00	02-Jan-2024 14:05
03	JHE/REV/OTM/P-03	(1) Construction of RCC Road Starting from Main road to Jahid House (ch,00-211m) at Vutiyargati ward No-01 Under Jhenaidah Paurashava (2) Constraction of RCC Road & RCC Drain Starting from near Baparipara New Mosque to Jahangir house via Abbach uddin sarak (00m-134m) at ward no-05 under Jhenaidah Paurashava (3) Construction of CC road and RCC drain starting from Siddiqia road to Badsha Mia house (Ch. 0.00m-112.00m) at ward no-05, Under Jhenaidah Paurashava.	925508	01-Jan-2024 16:00	02-Jan-2024 14:15

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off-line/hard copies will be accepted. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk.

> (Md. Kamal Uddin) **Executive Engineer** Jhenaidah Paurashava, Jhenaidah Phone: +8801716-762976

e-Mail: kamal.pouro@gmail.com Date: 17/12/2023

Memo No: JPS/Eng/Works-01-115/2023-2024/841/1(25)

01. Secretary, Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000.

02. 03. The Deputy Commissioner, District- Jhenaidah . The Superintendent of Police, District- Jhenaidah.

The Mayor, Jhenaidah Pourashava, District- Jhenaidah.

04. 5-7. The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/DPHE, District- Jhenaidah.

....., Jhenaidah Pourashava. The Councilor...

Pauro Nirbahi Officer, Jhenaidah Paurashava.

Accounts Officer, Jhenaidah Paurashava.

Editor, The Daily Manobjomin, Zenith Tower, 40 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.
Editor, The Dhaka Tribune, 8/C, FR Tower, Panthapath, Dhaka 1207, Bangladesh.
Editor, Daily Spandan, Sheikh Alif Uddin 57 Voirob Super Market (3rd Floor), General Hospital Mor, Jashore

20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. Office File.

Requested to short range publish the tender notice for one day in inner page within 18.12.2023.